## PRELIMINARY LIST

## ITEMS ON WHICH CANADA REQUESTS TARIFF CONCESSIONS BY PERU

TARIFF ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRESENT RATE	REQUEST
all and a second s		(6.5 soles	= #lU.S.)
93	Wheat	0.015 soles per kilog.gross	0.015 soles per kilog.gross
1.20	Malt; germinated or roasted barley	0.03 soles per kilog. gross	0.03 soles per kilog. gross
320	Gin and Old Tom in bottles	6.50 soles per litre	3.25 soles per litre
489	Sodium cyanide	0.08 soles per kilog.gross	0.08 soles per kilog. gross

Copper sulphate 539

Calcium carbide 616

Paints with metallic pigments 953 of aluminum and copper

Paints with metallic pigments 954 of brass or bronze

Rubber hose, without wire, up to 8 1106 cm., interior diameter

Rubber hose, with wire, up to 8 cm., 0.60 soles 1107 interior diameter

Rubber hose, with or without wire, 1108 of more than 8 cm., interior diameter المان المارية والمعاصر العرب المستعدين المستر المروا والمحتري المار من المراكز المراس المح

0.05 soles per kilog.gross

per kilog.gross

0.75 soles per kilog.gross

0.40 soles

0.50 soles per kilog. gross

per kilog. gross

per kilog. gross

(Over)

0.05 soles

Free

2.20 soles per kilog. gross

2.00 soles per kilog gross

per kilog.gross

2,20 soles

0.04 soles per kilog.gross

0.04 soles per kilog.gross 0.04 soles per kilog. gross

per kilog. gross

per kilog. gross

0.03 soles

2.00 soles

Newsprint, in sheets, reels or rolls Free 1261

White paper from chemical wood pulp, 1270 such as bond paper, ledger paper and the like, for printing purposes and typographic works including Featherweight, with or without wood pulp

Hides or skins, tanned, whether or 1408 not dyed or varnished, from bovine animals (except calves)

0.25 soles 0.45 soles per kilog. gross per kilog.gross

4.50 soles 9.0 soles per kilog. legal per kilog.legal

	9		PERU	
TARIFF	2.	PRESENT	8	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	RATE	REQUEST	
		(6.5 soles =	= \$1U.S.)	
ex 1410	- the same from calves	10.0 soles per kilog legal	5.0 soles per kilog legal	
2153	Asbestos or amianthus, unrefined, in fibres or blocks	0.06 soles per kilog.gross	0.03 soles per kilog. gross	
2392	Cable or cordage of copper wire	0.08 soles per kilog.gross	0.08 soles per kilog. gross	
2410	Aluminum bars, rods and wire	0.30 soles per kilog.gross	0.20 soles per kilog. gross	
2700	Copper wire cloth, for sanitary purposes	Free	Free	
2701	Copper wire cloth, other kinds	0.90 soles per kilog.gross	0.50 soles per kilog. gross	
2707	Articles and utensils of aluminum and aluminum alloys for household use generally, such as strainers, ladles, skimmers, stoves, teapots and coffepots, washbasins and other domestic vessels and kitchen utensils	2.0 soles per kilog.gross	l.0 soles per kilog. gross	
ex 2886	Receiving apparatus for wireless telegraphy, wireless telephoning and their unspecified components and spare parts therefor	2.20 soles per kilog.gross	2.20 soles per kilog. gross	
3345	Brushes of any material for artisans	l.20 soles per kilog.legal	1.20 soles per kilog. legal	
It is understood that the Peruvian tariff is being revised and				

It is understood that the Feruvian tariff is being revised and Canada wishes to reserve the right to make additions to this list or amend it in the light of the new Colombian tariff rates.

## Teruvian

.

×.

.